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MR.. SPEAKER: He has answered it.
That is alt.

SHRI UMANA TH: If he says, yes or no. I bave no objection, I can uodcntaod it.
But my question has not been answered.
I asked whether any invcstiption was IR1dertaken to determine who thole 'Nliable 8OUlCeI' were asstated by Meaars Amin
Chand Pyare Lat.

SHRI P. C. SETHI: The Sarkar Committee has gone into all the aspects. I have already replied to it. Beyond this. it is not possible to say.
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI PARI-
MAL OHOSH): (a) Every effort is heiDI made in this respect, as a result of which there has been some improvement in the position.

(b) The tosses occur both . at terminal stations and on runninll trains.

(c) Yes, Sir.
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SHRI PARI MAL OHOSH: Most or theIC tbefta are Clldnl PWle at interchanlt poinll and aIIo at the tenninal.tations. TheIC thlnp are wry much pronounoecl In the EaIara R8llway u 'MIll u in the North-F.utem RaIlway. It is IIIao a faet that a
... number or raU_y .... and RPF men
lie Il1o In,,oIwd. III 1-. ,he total, In the

. cue at ct,namo belli worW out 10 17.261 and In 1!167 It _ about 15,914; in !be CUD
or.a.a&rlc but .. It _ 89.520 and 126,527 .eopec:d"".
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THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
C. ,M.,: PQONACHA): As regards the theft of railway equipment, the net loss to the railways in 1966 was about Rs. 17,99 lakhs, in 1967 it was Rs. 17.91 lakhs and in 1961;: fot.:nitle moatha up to September. it
~ ~ut .~. 13.22 lakhi. This was the
net value of the property lost due to thefts of railway eqotpment. The total number of pet;SOns' armtoci was ~7 in' 1966, 2036 in
1967 111111 1215 liP to September, 1968, out
of ~hom railway employees numbered 325 in 1966,'2'79 in t9671lnd 92:in 1968 up to date.
t\qert·froRt them, the RVF men numbered
8 in I~.~~: 2 ~n 1967 and 3 in 1968 up to date.

SHRIMA'l1 SVCaETA KRIPALANl:
What percentage of the thefts occurred in the workshops '"" \ .

'SJtRI e.'M'.'POONACHA: I do not have separate figures. But I would like to enlighten the House with another set of figures.
'OIis ro'-a tartbc number of pII'!IOD~ IIIJ'IIIRCd
__ tile Villa •. P~OIl of Railwll¥
~,.ADt"wblah_ mIG forGO after 1st
AIri1.,'J96I.n.. are _l'O(IiIIerodapinst
pefSODi wlioWll'O cIeeecItecI to h_ been In
~OII of nJlway property unlawfully after a.,IAct _ llllO· fOIai. and under dIat AIlI;"abotlt 4110 ~ have beeft
1IIliJ8; 1tIe"'II1IIIlI*' ofrd_, _pIo~
iJmJt'\llld' was eN rdWII}'IIICII atld '71 nII1wi¥ protIICIIon:roaw people. W. ·do aOt have aeparate fIama for the wofbbops. .

SHRIP)LOO MODY: I have'heardthat two locomotives have totally disappeared from somewhere in western India. I would like to know whether the hon. Minister' has any information to give on tliis particular matter.

. SHRI C. M. POONACHA: I wish that my hon, friend would give me precise information. If he says that 'Somewhere some locomotive has gone away' out of sight. we shall not. be able to answer it,

SHRI HEM BARVA: In view of the fact that railway equipments arc pilfered with impunity and even mirrors and .. electric switches are removed from the compartments, may I know whether the officers or the employees of the railway who arc responsible for looking after these properties.are brought to book for neglecting their duties?

SHRi c. M, POONACHA: Cases arc registered, the police investigate the cases and the persons concerned arc arrested and punished.

SHRI HEM RARUA: I did not mean that. There arc some railway officers who arc responsible for looking after the security of this equipment. What steps have been taken against them for neglecting their duties?

SHRI PARIMAL GHOSH: The railway officers arc not precisely responsible for the security. 'Por that purpose there is the Railway protectioll force as well as the Government Railway police. The moment 'such things come to the knowlcdllC of the Railway Protection Force, they in turn report it to the police and investigation is done.

SHRI HBM BARVA: Who controls the security force?

SHRI SRADHAKAR SUPAKAR: We
find that a lot of railway equipment Is lost and stolen probably on account of the fact that they are not sufficiently guarded at the terminal stations. May I know whether Government have taken sufficient precautions to see that sufficient protection is there to guard against thefts of equipment from trains at the terminal stations?

SllRl PAIUMAL.. GHaSH: Necessary arranaemcnts are being made now in tbat behalf.
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SHRI PARIMAL GHOSH: Some of the long-distance trains where the"" kinds of things arc suspected to take place. . .

SHRI HEM ·BARUA: The long..<fistance trains also do not have electric bulbs in the compartments.

SHRI PARI MAL GIIOSH: Such trains arc being escorted by Armed Police.

t..ft~~~: lf~~
GIl 4' ;jfj"if'fT ~ ~ f,.. ~mr !fiT 'flIT

SfiiPtl" ij"'lJffi rn !fiT fll'fR: iii:!: ~ ~ ?

MR. SPEAKER: He says that all trains are guarded ..
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SHRI M. B. RANA: What are the duties of the condlictors and auendants in the first class compartments or air~nditioned compartments in Rl88rd to prevention of .lbefts from the compartments, and how far are they responsible in that regard 1

SHRI PARIMAL GHOSH: Normally, the duties of the conductor are to look after the comfort of the passeIJICR, to find out
_ts for them and also if any complaint ia received to See that the compfaint is paS!!ed on to the appropriate autboritia.

SHRI SHIVAJI MO. -$. DJiJioWWJUI:
The questiOD was abouUbo,duu.",f.MOduc:>-
tors and altendat!ta all ~ &jaDftsj ~ rait-
wayco~"~,\',,,~ "J: ":':' ,.; )1/';':

MR. ·SPEAKER::tI<',.k~. ,~pi:'~b~
duties of conductors; ., ,. /.)4" J I II

•. 'j.>rI.:; " ~i (I!;t.:

SHRI PARI MAL GHOSH: As I have already stated, in acme oftlJelcaliell riII~y people are involved. But it is net. tIICt that after the RPF has been introduced, the olJmber of cases haB" 10.91' "WI. !, ,., !'
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SHRI J. B. SINGH:
SHRI KANWAR ~ Gl/Y.fA:
SHRI ONKAR si~H:" .'
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Will the Minil~ I)f ".INDV,STR1AL
DEVELOPMENT AND CONMNVIN.
FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the 'Cential' Irid~lrial projects which are under cOrIitiiiai6n" Dr expansion;

~~ -:-' .... "'-: "'~'. -, .,
. (b) the total anwqn,t ~ fo,r ~let.
109 them and the amount to be spent duriog this year; , "',

(c) whether ilu /l f.Il:lthat \10 .,.w,""'~
will be taken up unless the old projects are completed; and . " .,~: ' .. .' '

(d) if so, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER Qi' .fiATS."'" l'Hli
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT AND COMPN'{Y Af,P~~HRI
RAGHUNATH llEPDJ):' ,(lil.apd ,.(b).

